
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011492-2024 

Contract

Route to Net Zero Circular Economy

Birmingham City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-011492

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0417b4  

Published 9 April 2024, 3:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Birmingham City Council

10 Woodcock Street

Birmingham

B4 7WB

Contact

Corporate Procurement Services

Email

etendering@birmingham.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011492-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011492-2024
mailto:etendering@birmingham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.finditinbirmingham.com

Buyer's address

www.in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Route to Net Zero Circular Economy

Reference number

P1136

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90700000 - Environmental services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.finditinbirmingham.com
http://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

This will be commissioned across Birmingham and Solihull and will aim to deliver outcomes
to support the Council’s Route2Zero strategy and sustainability strategies with a focus on
industrial symbiosis. The project will aim to:• build understanding/insight into the Council’s
maturity on net zero/climate change, develop resources and capability/ knowledge
specifically in relation to supply chain measurement and reporting practices, market insights
and best practice in supply chain and develop a programme of engagement and knowledge
sharing to support supply chain net zero readiness, • ensuring referrals into UKSPF and other
business support programmes and grants,• the programme will identify near, medium- and
long-term actions to build relations and support growing maturity of supply chain readiness, •
aim for delivery of near-term programme of engagement activities which may include
workshops and knowledge sharing events with other local and regional SME support
networks

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £520,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90700000 - Environmental services

90713000 - Environmental issues consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG31 - Birmingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This will be commissioned across Birmingham and Solihull and will aim to deliver outcomes
to support the Council’s Route2Zero strategy and sustainability strategies with a focus on
industrial symbiosis. The project will aim to:• build understanding/insight into the Council’s
maturity on net zero/climate change, develop resources and capability/ knowledge



Page 4 to 7

specifically in relation to supply chain measurement and reporting practices, market insights
and best practice in supply chain and develop a programme of engagement and knowledge
sharing to support supply chain net zero readiness, • ensuring referrals into UKSPF and other
business support programmes and grants,• the programme will identify near, medium- and
long-term actions to build relations and support growing maturity of supply chain readiness, •
aim for delivery of near-term programme of engagement activities which may include
workshops and knowledge sharing events with other local and regional SME support
networksThe contract will be awarded to one supplier, commencing January 2024 for a
period of 15 months (ending 31st March 2025).This project is funded by the UK government
through the UK Shared Prosperity Fund (UKSPF).Please note that this service will be
delivered in conjunction with Solihull MBC with procurement and additional support from the
Council

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality and Social Value / Weighting: 60% and 20%

Price - Weighting: Price 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This project is funded by the UK government through the UK Shared Prosperity Fund.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-033428

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

P1136

Title

Route to Net Zero Circular Economy

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

/Notice/033428-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

International Synergies Limited

Unit 508b, JQ Modern, 120 Vyse Street

Birmingham 

B18 6NF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £520,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £520,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T22:41:53+0100
	TCPDF




